	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Tr			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Marc deWEERDT	Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
Stede GRANGER	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other			
deWEERDT (July 14, 2003) GRANGER (June 23, 2003)	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/365,582</u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
	ached? Yes Vo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Dennis H. Rainear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be observed to depend to execute		
Law Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Intellectual Property Group	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
	05-1372		
City: RichmondState: VA Zip: 23219			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Dennio H. Boinogr. Bog. No. 22 496	$M_{\rm el}$ $M_{\rm el}$ October 7, 2004		
Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No. 32,486	Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015228 FRAME: 0296

700121287

4

, in p

Attorney Docket No. GP-301781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARC deWEERDT, residing in the City of Machelen, Belgium; and STEDE GRANGER, residing in the City of Flowery Branch, County of Hall, State of Georgia, have invented new and useful improvements in a ANTIFOAM AGENT AND METHOD FOR USE IN AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID APPLICATIONS INVOLVING HIGH PRESSURE PUMPS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Provisional U.S. Serial No. <u>60/356,981</u>, filed on <u>February 14, 2002</u>; and Non-Provisional U.S. Serial No. <u>10/365,562</u>, filed on <u>February 12, 2003</u>.

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said MARC deWEERDT, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at	glat	, Belgium this <u>Mth</u> day of Ju Ny , 2003.
-------------------	------	---



MARC deWEERD

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Cecule Vander crucy sign, whose full post office address is Ligium, <u>Ghent, Clarusses staat 36</u>, was personally present and did see MARC deWEERDT who is known to me execute the above assignment on June <u>14 th</u>, 2003.

Witness Nolary - public

REEL: 015228 FRAME: 0297

li. : ···

: ÷. 1

Attorney Docket No. GP-301781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARC deWEERDT, residing in the City of Machelen, Belgium; and STEDE GRANGER, residing in the City of Flowery Branch, County of Hall, State of Georgia, have invented new and useful improvements in a ANTIFOAM AGENT AND METHOD FOR USE IN AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID APPLICATIONS INVOLVING HIGH PRESSURE PUMPS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Provisional U.S. Serial No. <u>60/356,981</u>, filed on <u>February 14, 2002</u>; and Non-Provisional U.S. Serial No. <u>10/365,562</u>, filed on <u>February 12, 2003</u>.

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said STEDE GRANGER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at <u>Oakwood, Hall County</u> , G	Georgia, this 23 day of June, 2003.
STATEMENT BY W 1, <u>C. Three State Personal</u> , whose <u>3446 Winder HwySte. M</u> , was personally pi who is knowy Btanch & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	full post office address is present and did see STEDE GRANGER

PATENT REEL: 015228 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/07/2004